
Date of Notice 

Fund of Authority to 

Source Debit Account 

Issued (NADAi) 

BGCM 16-Apr-20 

BAYANIHAN GRANT TO CITIES AND MUNICIPALITIES 

Report on Fund Utilization· and Status of Program/Project/ Activity Implementation 

For the Month of July 2020 

Amount 

Specific 
Mechanism/ Estimated 

Name/Title of PPA Mode of Number of 
Location Received Obligation 

Implementation Beneficiaries 

Procurement of Personal 
Protective Equipment - -
Equipment, Reagents, 
and kits for COVID-19 16,050,000.00 16,048,659.00 

. . 
Procurement of 
Medicines and Vitamins 900,700.00 900,606.00 

Procurement of Hospital 
Equipment and Supplies 385,000.00 384,807.00 
Procurement of 
Disinfectants, Sprayers, 
Disinfection Tents and 
Other Disinfecting 
Supplies and misting 1,651,000.00 1,650,860.00 

Food, Transportation 
(including fuel), and 
Accommodation 
Expenses 4,472,500.00 4,472,400.00 

Food Assistance and 
Other Relief Goods 36,222,000.00 36,221,460.00 
Expenses for the 
Construction/ Repair/ 
Lease/ Rental of 
Additional 
Space/Building - -

Annex C 

Estimated 

Period of Program/ 

Completion Project 
Disbursement 

(month and Status 

year) 

16,048,659.00 

900,606.00 

16,857.00 

1,650,860.00 

1,232,400.00 

25,827,350.00 



Expenses for the 

Operation of Stand-

Alone/ Mobile Testing 

Laboratory - -

Expenses for the 

Purchase/Rental of Tents - -

Other Necessary COVID-

19 Related PPAs and 

Expenses 512,012.00 511,866.00 490,890.00 
TOTAL 60,193,212.00 60,190,658.00 46,167,622.00 

Attested by: 

Instructions: 
1. The report shall be prepared by the LFC, in coordination with the other local officials concerned (e.g. local accountant on the allotment, 

obligation and disbursements; local engineer on the status of infrastructure projects as may be applicable). 

2. The fund source shall be based on the NADAi issued to the city/municipality. 
3. The type of program/project shall be identified consistent with the allowable PPA and expenses under the Circular. 

4. Amount received refers to the amount received by the city/municipality as its allocation. It is the amount indicated in the NADAi. 

Obligation refers to the total amount obligated by the city/municipality as of reporting period. Disbursement refers to the total amount 

paid by the city/municipality as of reporting period. 
5. The status of programs/projects refers to the percentage of physical completion as of reporting p~riod. 

. 



OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR 

Special Purpose Appropriations-City Mayor's Office 
Dipolog City 

REVISED PROGRAM OF APPROPRIATIONS for COVID 19 Related . 
Expenses (BGCM) 

Source of Funds: SPECIAL PURPOSE APPROPRIATION:CMO-COVID 19 Related Expenses 
(BGCM) 

Amount: P60,193,212.00 

Particular 

Procurement of Personal Protective Equipment 

Procurement of Equipment, Reagents, and kits for COVID-19 Testing 

Procurement of Medicines and Vitamins 

Procurement of hospital Equipment and Supplies 

Procurement of Disinfectants, Sprayers, Disinfection Tents and Other 

Disinfecting Supplies and misting Equipment 

Food, Transportation (including fuel), and Accommodation Expenses 

Food Assistance and Other Relief Goods 

Expenses for the Construction/ Repair/ Lease/ Rental of Additional 

Space/Building 

Expenses for the Operation of Stand-Alone/ Mobile Testing Laboratory 

Expenses for the Purchase/Rental of Tents 

Expenses for Training of Personnel in the conduct of COVID-19 Testing and 

Other Necessary COVID-19 Related PPAs and Expenses 

Total.. .................................................................... . 

Prepared by: 

Approved by: 

p 

City Mayor 

Amount 

16,050,000.00 

900,700.00 

385,000.00 

1,651,000.00 

4,472,500.00 

36,222,000.00 

512,012.00 

60,193,212.00 
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