#### **BAYANIHAN GRANT TO CITIES AND MUNICIPALITIES**

# Report on Fund Utilization and Status of Program/Project/Activity Implementation For the Month of July 2020

Fund Source	Date of Notice of Authority to Debit Account Issued (NADAI)	Name/Title of PPA		Mode of	Estimated Number of Beneficiaries	Amount				
			Specific Location			Received	Obligation	Disbursement	Estimated Period of Completion (month and year)	
		Procurement of Personal Protective Equipment								
		Equipment, Reagents, and kits for COVID-19				16,050,000.00	16,048,659.00	16,048,659.00		
		Procurement of Medicines and Vitamins				900,700.00	900,606.00	900,606.00		
		Procurement of Hospital Equipment and Supplies				385,000.00	384,807.00	16,857.00		
		Procurement of Disinfectants, Sprayers, Disinfection Tents and Other Disinfecting Supplies and misting				1,651,000.00	1,650,860.00	1,650,860.00		
		Food, Transportation (including fuel), and Accommodation								
BGCM	16-Apr-20	Expenses				4,472,500.00	4,472,400.00	1,232,400.00		
		Food Assistance and Other Relief Goods Expenses for the				36,222,000.00	36,221,460.00	25,827,350.00		
		Construction/ Repair/ Lease/ Rental of Additional Space/Building								

Expenses for the Operation of Sta Alone/ Mobile T Laboratory	ind-					
Expenses for the Purchase/Renta	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON					
Other Necessary 19 Related PPAs Expenses			512,012.00	511,866.00	490,890.00	
		TOTAL	60,193,212.00	60,190,658.00	46,167,622.00	

Prepared by: The Local Finance Committee (LFC)

Attested by:

MICHAEL OF REYES

City Budget Officer

DAREL DEXTER T. MY

City Mayor

HERMENIA SABANDO

Acting City Treasurer

ALBERT S. ALIMPULOS

City Planning and Dev't. Coordinator

#### Instructions:

- 1. The report shall be prepared by the LFC, in coordination with the other local officials concerned (e.g. local accountant on the allotment, obligation and disbursements; local engineer on the status of infrastructure projects as may be applicable).
- 2. The fund source shall be based on the NADAI issued to the city/municipality.
- 3. The type of program/project shall be identified consistent with the allowable PPA and expenses under the Circular.
- 4. Amount received refers to the amount received by the city/municipality as its allocation. It is the amount indicated in the NADAI.

  Obligation refers to the total amount obligated by the city/municipality as of reporting period. Disbursement refers to the total amount paid by the city/municipality as of reporting period.
- 5. The status of programs/projects refers to the percentage of physical completion as of reporting period.

### OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR Special Purpose Appropriations-City Mayor's Office **Dipolog City**

## **REVISED PROGRAM OF APPROPRIATIONS for COVID 19 Related Expenses (BGCM)**

Source of Funds: SPECIAL PURPOSE APPROPRIATION: CMO-COVID 19 Related Expenses (BGCM)

Amount: P60,193,212.00

Particular	Amount
Procurement of Personal Protective Equipment	Р -
Procurement of Equipment, Reagents, and kits for COVID-19 Testing	16,050,000.00
Procurement of Medicines and Vitamins	900,700.00
Procurement of hospital Equipment and Supplies	385,000.00
Procurement of Disinfectants, Sprayers, Disinfection Tents and Other Disinfecting Supplies and misting Equipment	1,651,000.00
Food, Transportation (including fuel), and Accommodation Expenses	4,472,500.00
Food Assistance and Other Relief Goods	36,222,000.00
Expenses for the Construction/ Repair/ Lease/ Rental of Additional Space/Building	-
Expenses for the Operation of Stand-Alone/ Mobile Testing Laboratory	-
Expenses for the Purchase/Rental of Tents	
Expenses for Training of Personnel in the conduct of COVID-19 Testing and	-
Other Necessary COVID-19 Related PPAs and Expenses	512,012.00
Total	P 60,193,212.00

Prepared by:

Atty. EDWIN PRINCE I. GONZALES

City Administrator

OK As To Appropriat

City Budget Officer

Approved by:

DAREL DEXTER Y. UY

City Mayor